SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Execution Date
Stuart J. Erickson	01/13/2006
Drew D. Erickson	01/13/2006
Wesley O. Davis	01/16/2006
Christopher J. Cote	02/03/2006
Norman R. Faucher	01/19/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultrasonis Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	135 Ward Hill Avenue
City:	Haverhill
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01835

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12626966

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)720-9601 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005273.00021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emest V. Linek - Reg. No. 29822

Total Attachments: 2

source=Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0485

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, as inventors named in the patent application identified herein (hereinafter the "Assignor(s)"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ULTRASONIC SYSTEMS, INC., (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and identified as follows:

Serial No. 11/331,412 , filed January 11, 2006

# COATING SYSTEM

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

abbig:::::o:::.		
Assignor's Name:	Stuart J. Erickson	
Home Address:	117 Elm Street Marblehead, MA 01945	
Signature:	J. J	Date: Jan 13, 2006
Assignor's Name:	Drew D. Erickson	
Home Address:	122 Georgetown Road West Newbury, MA 01985	
Signature:		Date: 1/13/04
Assignor's Name:	Wesley O. Davis	
Home Address:	25 Kelley Road Plaistow, NH 03865	

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0486 Assignor's Name:

Christopher J. Cote

Home Address:

174 Winter Street 1093 RNER RD.

Amesbury, MA 01913 BUNTON, ME 04093

Signature:

Christyl (Cot

Date: 2-3-06

Assignor's Name:

Norman R. Faucher

Home Address:

41 Kimball Road

Londonderry, MA 03053

Signature:

Date

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 03/24/2011**